

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7757 /2008

O R B I T S Y N T E X L I M I T E D

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M A N M O H A N T H A P A R & O R S.  
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/04 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harsh Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev K. Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Yadmin Tarapore, Adv.  
M / s. Janendra Law & co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 3  
that they do not propose to file counter affidavit.

Await service of notice on respondent Nos.4 and 5.

List again on 6.7.2009.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar