

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7757/2008

ORBIT SYNTEX LIMITED
VERSUS
MAN MOHAN THAPAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 04/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Yasmin Tarapore, Adv.
M/s Janendra Law & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

Dasti service in respect of respondent Nos. 4 and 5 is
allowed through the standing counsel.

File affidavit with proof of service within two weeks.

Office to update the name of the learned counsel for
respondent Nos. 1 to 3 in the records immediately.

List again on 20.8.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj