

ITEM NO.4
IIA

COURT NO.8

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7757/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2008 in CRLWP No.50/2007 of
the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

ORBIT SYNTEX LIMITED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAN MOHAN THAPAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, placing addl. documents, exemption from
filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 27/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. Charudatta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Grover, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Janendra Lal, Adv.
Ms. Yasmin Tarapor, Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are not inclined to accept the contentions raised by the
counsel for the petitioner. We find no merit in the special leave
petition, which is dismissed.

However, the dismissal of the special leave petition or the
order passed by the High Court shall not stand in the way of the
petitioner in prosecuting his complaint filed in Malaysia.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|